Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

RMP25-000471
RMP25-000472

RMP25-000473

RMP25-000474

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2634 SMITH
ST

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST
APPROX LOC: 3140
KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLOCK ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST
5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

CENTRAL RD / JAY LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1000 BLOCK S QUENTIN
RD

1100 BLOCK N ROHLWING
RD

100 BLOCK CROFTWOOD
CT

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/5/2025 12:37:34 PM



Incident Date Report Number

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

RMP25-000475

RMP25-000476

RMP25-000477

RMP25-000478

RMP25-000479

RMP25-000484

RMP25-000480

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2200 BLOCK SOUTH ST
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN

2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST

5600 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2400 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL
3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

PKWY

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK

DR

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
3000 BLOCK MARTIN LN

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PARKING COMPLAINT

911 TEST CALL

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SPECIAL
DISTURBANCE

911 TEST CALL

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT
UNWANTED SUBJECT

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STOLEN AUTO

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

FAMILY PROBLEM

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/5/2025 12:37:34 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/4/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025 3000 BLOCK MARTIN LN 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAGNOLIA DR
3/4/2025 APPROX LOC:3505 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
FREMONT ST
3/4/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/4/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025 5000 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
3/4/2025 1200 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025 VERMONT ST /DAVIS CT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025 RMP25-000481 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/5/2025 12:37:34 PM



