



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2634 SMITH ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3140 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2025		0 BLOCK ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2025		2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/4/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000471</b>	CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000472</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000473</b>	1000 BLOCK S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000474</b>	1100 BLOCK N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025		100 BLOCK CROFTWOOD CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2025		2200 BLOCK SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000475</b>	2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
3/4/2025		5600 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
3/4/2025		2400 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000476</b>	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025		4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	SPECIAL	
3/4/2025		3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000477</b>	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000478</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000479</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
3/4/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	
3/4/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000484</b>	4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000480</b>	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025		3000 BLOCK MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		3000 BLOCK MARTIN LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		APPROX LOC:3505 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/4/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025		VERMONT ST / DAVIS CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2025	<b>RMP25-000481</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT